12 KM
Scratch Dossard Nom

1 166 SEREL Pierre

2 100 COLLET Victor

3 187 LEBEURIER Félix

4 118 LEVEEL David

5 213 GAHERY Damien

6 235 POLEYN Florent

7 190 AUVROUIN Willy

8 84 BACOUB Romain

9 195 PLOUHINEC Cedric
10 77 LE RICHEUX Patrick
11 194 LE GUEN Mathieu
12 240 RIAUX Antoine
13 224 KAZ Michel
14 200 LOUET Hadrien
15 192 LEROY Alexis
16 186 COLLET Thibaud
17 158 LEPAS Denis
18 201 GOULARD Sylvain
19 216 FRABOULET Laurent
20 238 SIMON Bertrand
21 230 LEBUAN Mickael
22 220 LEBUFFE Denis
23 176 TAILLEFER Nicolas
24 179 MENARD Anthony
25 157 DENIS Ludovic
26 143 CHAUSSET Claude
27 212 GAHERY Christophe
28 151 COUSSIN Frederic
29 174 PERU Philippe
30 132 LEMARCHAND Eric
31 80 ELART Thomas

w
N

232 MONTI Didier

TRAIL URBAIN DE MONDEVILLE
DIMANCHE 14 OCTOBRE 2012

Club/Ville
U.S.O MONDEVILLE
CAEN ATHLETIC CLUB
SC HEROUVILLE ATHLETISME
CL COLOMBELLES
CL COLOMBELLES
Paris
Caen
Amfreville
CL COLOMBELLES
Basly
CC BIGOUDEN
NXP
USC CAEN TRIATHLON
Le Havre
CA LISIEUX
Mondeville
P.S.A. PEUGEOT CITROEN
Le Havre
CL COLOMBELLES
Caen
ASSOCIATION SPORTIVE RENAULT T
CL COLOMBELLES
ASSOCIATION SPORTIVE RENAULT T
Merville Franceville
P.S.A. PEUGEOT CITROEN
CL COLOMBELLES
CL COLOMBELLES
U.S.0 MONDEVILLE
ASSOCIATION CONSEIL REGIONAL BN
Cagny
Mondeville
Demouville

Ville

Colombelles
Paris
Caen

Amfreville

Basly

Le Havre

Mondeville

Le Havre

Caen

Merville Franc

Flamanville
Verson
Cagny
Mondeville
Demouville

Temps

43'14
4328
44'18
44'25
46'01
46'39
46'50
47'25
47'47
47'59
48'15
48'58
49'10
49'17
50'01
50'05
50'30
50'38
51'00
51'41
52'02
52'07
52'10
5228
52'43
52'49
52'50
53'13
53'16
53'18
5320
5321

Catégorie Place

SH
SH
SH
V1
V1
SH
SH
SH
SH
V1
SH
V1
V1
SH
JH
SH
V2
SH
V1
SH
SH
V1
SH
SH
SH
V1
V1
SH
V1
V1
SH
V1

N° Licence
1 1065677
2 360675
3 NL
1 1058068
2 1284962
4 NL
5 NL
6 NL
7 1462777
3 NL
8 NL
4 NL
5 NL
9 NL
1 1159237
10 NL
1 NL
11 NL
6 1452486
12 NL
13 NL
7 1025173
14 1038004
15 NL
16 NL
8 491595
9 1285703
17 NL
10 NL
11 NL
18 NL
12 NL



12 KM

33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

120 FRANCESCHINO Cedric
130 LECLERC Christophe
248 BARBEY Emmanuel
222 VIRAY Michel
165 TAILLEFER Patrick
209 DESCHATEAUX Robert
123 LAPRUNE Cyril
108 DEPIN Alexandre
211 JEGO Camille
247 ROUXELIN David
75 CHOURREAU Stephane
202 DROUET Benjamin
175 SELLE Eric
154 OELKERS Suzanne
159 ROSSIGNOL Gilles
155 MOREAU Patrice
97 RIOU Sebastien
173 DROU Aurelien
243 CHAVENTRE Franck
76 GUERIN Julien
106 DUVAL Julien
237 HARIVEL Sullivan
144 COMSEMI Aymeric
168 FOUBERT Olivier
184 AMELINE Laurent
245 LEFRANCOIS Marc
94 SANTQOS Romain
164 SIMON Arnaud
104 LECOINTE Benjamin
214 MARIE Eric
249 GRIPON Mathieu
218 SIMON Jean-Pierre
208 FAUDAIS Yannick

TRAIL URBAIN DE MONDEVILLE
DIMANCHE 14 OCTOBRE 2012

Colombelles

Cormelles Le Royal
A.S.L.Hérouville

CL COLOMBELLES
ASSOCIATION SPORTIVE RENAULT T
USC MEZIDON

Fontenay Le Marmion

Caen

Caen

Cheux

Mathieu

Montivilliers

ASSOCIATION CONSEIL REGIONAL BN
PSA PEUGEOT CAC CORMELLES
PSA PEUGEOT CAC CORMELLES
PSA PEUGEOT CAC CORMELLES
Ifs

Caen

U.S.0 MONDEVILLE
Courseulles Sur Mer

USMB BLAINVILLE SUR ORNE
Blainville Sur Orne

Mezidon

Sommervieu

LC BRETTEVILLE SUR ODON
CCAS CAEN

U.S.0 MONDEVILLE

LOUVIGNY

ASSOCIATION CONSEIL REGIONAL BN
Breville

CAEN ATHLETIC CLUB

Alencon

USC MEZIDON

Colombelles
Cormelles Le |

Fontenay Le N
Caen

Caen

Cheux
Mathieu
Montivilliers
Caen
Mathieu

Grainville / Oc
Ifs
Caen

Courseulles St
Mathieu
Blainville Sur (
Mezidon
Sommervieu

LOUVIGNY
Hérouville St (
Breville

Alencon

53'44
54'00
54'09
5424
5426
5429
54'34
54'43
54'49
54'53
55'38
55'39
55'40
55'40
55'43
55'44
55'45
55'57
56'24
56'38
56'42
57'15
5720
57'23
5724
57'35
57'58
58'00
58'04
58'06
58'09
58'11
58'18

SH
V1
V1
V2
V2
V2
V1
SH
SH
V1
V2
SH
V2
V2F
V1
V1
SH
SH
SH
SH
SH
SH
SH
V1
V2
V2
SH
SH
SH
V1
SH
V2
SH

19
13
14
2
3
4
15
20
21
16
5
22
6
1
17
18

NL
NL
NL
361086
1038005
477782
NL
NL
NL
NL

NL

NL
665864
1191978
1002345

23 T178869

24
25
26
27
28
29
19

7

8
30
31
32
20
33

9
34

NL
1474163
NL
NL
NL
NL
NL
NL
NL
1425620
NL

NL
NL
NL
1394063



12 KM

66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98

217 LIEGARD Christian
207 PARIS Lionel
199 LETELLIER David
105 DUVAL Nicolas
93 STANIC Jérémy
142 GROUGI Sylvestre
85 BERNARD Xavier
119 LEVEEL Sabrina
182 POINTU Pierre
161 LAUNAY Stephane
250 AVONDE Pascal
219 LAMBOURG Claude
89 ROCHETTE Benoit
125 NOUVEL Blandine
126 NOUVEL Arnaud
122 GERBE Fanny
78 DESGUE Julien
101 ABEILARD Stephane
156 BILLOIN Eric
92 BLASZCZYK Justine
88 HUE Nicolas
221 MULLER Jackie
210 DESCHATEAUX Claudine
204 LAMARE Jonathan
236 PINEAU Laurent
102 AUBIN Vincent
189 LECORDIER Pascal
241 DOYENNEL Thierry
136 ROCHER Sébastien
233 BOUDET Pascal
150 LEXELINE Franck
231 THOMAS Antony
244 DEPINCE Jean-Claude

TRAIL URBAIN DE MONDEVILLE
DIMANCHE 14 OCTOBRE 2012

ETOILE SPORTIVE LIVAROTAISE SE
USC MEZIDON

E.D.A.C.

USC CAEN JOGGERS
Caen

NATIXIS

Moult

CL COLOMBELLES

CL COLOMBELLES
A.S.P.M. CAEN
A.S.L.Hérouville
Herouville

St Croix gd toure
Mondeville

Mondeville

Colleville Montgomery
RIVA COURIR
Colombelles

P.S.A. PEUGEOT CITROEN
Caen

Fontaine étoupefour
ASSOCIATION SPORTIVE RENAULT T
USC MEZIDON

Ifs

USMB BLAINVILLE SUR ORNE
Giberville

Mondeville

Lasson

A.S.L.Hérouville

Bavent

Ouistreham

Mondeville

NXP

Caen
Giberville
Moult

Herouville

St Croix gd tot
Mondeville
Mondeville
Colleville Mor
Colleville Mor
Colombelles

Caen
Fontaine étou

Ifs

Giberville
Mondeville
Lasson
Herouville St (
Bavent
Ouistreham
Mondeville

58'23
58'25
58'27
58'38
58'57
59'10
59'20
59'24
59'43
59'45
59'49
59'54
59'58
1h00'04
1h00'05
1h00'07
1h00'09
1h00'14
1h00'27
1h00'28
1h00'30
1h00'39
1h00'42
1h00'43
1h00'50
1h00'51
1h01'00
1h01'29
1h01'32
1h01'33
1h01'53
1h01'57
1h01'06

V2
V1
SH
SH
SH
V3
SH
V1F
V3
V1
V1
V1
SH
SF
V1
SF
SH
SH
V1
SF
V1
V2
V2F
SH
V1
V1
V2
V1
V1
V1
V1
V1
V1

10 1444434
21 1420422

35 NL
36 NL
37 NL
1 NL
38 NL

1 1068316
2 208834

22 NL
23 NL
24 NL
39 NL
1 NL
25 NL
2 NL
40 NL
41 T234196
26 NL
3 NL
27 NL
11 NL

2 477778

42 NL
28 NL
29 T235359
12 NL
30 NL
31 NL
32 NL
33 NL
34 NL
35 NL



12 KM

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131

146 DUCHESNE Philippe
242 DUBOURG Laurent
145 LEMAITRE Gilles

153 THOMASSE Philippe
109 HUREL Alain

234 HELAINE Ludovick
227 BESNARD Ludovic
133 CHEDEVILLE Remi
134 SULPICE Didier

197 BALLOIS Jean-Claude
138 DELACOTTE Bruno
148 RAIMOND Celine
246 DUL Zbigniew

167 PETIT Helene

185 CHAZAL Corentin
116 DUMANOWSKI Josselin
171 FLEUTOT Gilles

169 LE SAVOUREUX Jean-Luc

215 HOUSSIN Bruno
170 LE HUBY Jacky
107 COZIC Jean-Jacques
183 PILARD Virginie
103 HOULETTE Anne
140 AUBERT Frédéric
191 VERNY Jean-Sony
112 CORDON Loic
239 BARRIAUT Olivier
131 WILLIAMS Nathalie
124 GAULLIER Patrice
203 CACHARD Gwenael
196 SECEMBER Marion
206 SEIGNERIE Jacqueline
96 CHAZAL Arnault

TRAIL URBAIN DE MONDEVILLE
DIMANCHE 14 OCTOBRE 2012

COURSEULLES RUNNING

ES TROARN ATHLETISME

Caen

P.S.A. PEUGEOT CITROEN
Mondeville

Cabourg

U.S.0 MONDEVILLE

Caen

Caen

St Honorine Du Fay

ASSOCIATION CONSEIL REGIONAL BN
A.S.C.E.N.

Giberville

U.S.0 MONDEVILLE

U.S.0 MONDEVILLE

Luc Sur Mer

Sommervieu

Sommervieu

Breville

Sommervieu

Hérouville St Clair

Creully

ASSOCIATION CONSEIL REGIONAL BN
ASPM CAEN

ASSOCIATION SPORTIVE RENAULT T
ASSOCIATION CONSEIL REGIONAL BN
Giberville

CENTRE DE PLEINE NATURE D OMAH
Ellon

CAEN TRIATHLON

Verson

Mondeville

U.S.0 MONDEVILLE

Reviers

Caen
Grainville / Oc
Mondeville
Cabourg

Caen

Caen

St Honorine D
Mondeville
Vire
Giberville

Luc Sur Mer
Sommervieu
Sommervieu
Breville
Sommervieu
Hérouville St (
Creully

Caen

Caen
Giberville
Colleville Sur |

Ellon

Verson
Mondeville

1h02'11
1h02'15
1h02'26
1h02'30
1h02'44
1h03'14
1h03'26
1h03'28
1h03'34
1h03'39
1h03'46
1h03'56
1h04'00
1h04'01
1h04'40
1h04'45
1h05'07
1h05'19
1h05'20
1h05'44
1h06'16
1h06'30
1h06'31
1h06'32
1h06'36
1h07'02
1h07'56
1h08'15
1h08'41
1h08'42
1h08'42
1h08'48
1h09'09

V2
V1
V1
V2
V1
SH
SH
SH
V1
V1
V1
V1F
V2
V1F
SH
SH
V2
V2
V1
V2
V2
SF
SH
SH
V3
V1
SH
SF
SH
SH
SF
V2F
V1

13 NL
36 NL
37 NL
14 NL
38 NL
43 NL
44

45 NL
39 NL
40 NL
41 NL
2 NL
15 NL
3 NL
46 NL
47 NL
16 NL
17 NL
42 NL
18 NL
19 NL
4 NL
48 NL
49 NL
3 NL
43 NL
50 NL
5

51 NL
52 NL
6 NL
3 NL
44

1418957

1482766

1188452



12 KM

132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159

129 PHILIPPE Nelly
95 BAUDRY Philippe
188 CLAISE Amaury
147 DELAUNAY Dominique
225 CAVEY Eric
86 BARETTE Patricia
251 DUPONT Bernadette
113 TOULISSE Elisabeth
177 GENARD Maryse
198 JUSTIN Corinne
229 LEBAILLIF Noellie
228 LEBAILLIF Jean-Marc
99 DODARD Laurent
87 ZIMMERMANN Philippe
223 JEANNE Marie
226 LECOZ Laetitia
149 THERAIN Joel
98 LOUISET Pierre
141 MIALON BURGAT Helene
81 PETIT Alexandra
82 DUFAY Blandine
137 MAZINGUE Regine
205 SKRZYPACZ Sylvie
139 ROHAUT Thierry
193 MALLEJAC Yves
127 NOUVEL Marie-Anne
114 ROMME Francoise
91 LANGLAIS Sylvie

TRAIL URBAIN DE MONDEVILLE
DIMANCHE 14 OCTOBRE 2012

U.S.0 MONDEVILLE
U.S.0 MONDEVILLE
Verson

A.S.C.E.N.
COURSEULLES RUNNING
Caen

Caen

ASSOCIATION CONSEIL REGIONAL BN

U.S.0 MONDEVILLE

S/L ESTUAIRE DE LA DIVES ATHLE
S/L ESTUAIRE DE LA DIVES ATHLE
S/L ESTUAIRE DE LA DIVES ATHLE

St André Sur Orne

Saint Martin De Fontenay

Breville Les Monts
Gonneville

Ouezy

Giberville
Mondeville

USC MEZIDON
USC MEZIDON
U.S.M. BLAINVILLE
Colleville Montgomery
ASPM CAEN
Bourguebus
Mondeville

May Sur Orne

LE MANS A 72

Mondeville

Verson
Fleury Sur Orr

Caen
Caen
St Paul Vernay

St André Sur (
Saint Martin [
Breville Les M
Gonneville
Ouezy
Giberville
Mondeville

Ifs
Colleville Mor

Bourguebus
Mondeville
May Sur Orne

1h09'23
1h09'25
1h09'37
1h09'56
1h10'06
1h10'32
1h10'56
1h11'12
1h11'39
1h11'42
1h11'46
1h11'47
1h11'48
1h11'48
1h11'59
1h12'26
1h12'27
1h12'28
1h13'39
1h13'40
1h13'56
1h13'58
1h14'22
1h15'12
1h15'22
1h16'25
1h17'22
1h19'23

V1F
V1
V1
V2F
V2
V1F
V2F
V1F
V1F
V1F
V1F
V2
V2
V2
V1F
V1F
V3
SH
SF
SF
SF
V2F
V2F
V1
V3
SF
V2F
V2F

45
46 NL
4 NL
20 NL

NL
NL

O 00 N O U

21

22 NL
23 NL
10 NL
11 NL

53 NL
NL

NL
NL
47 NL

N OO O 00N

10 NL
8 NL
9

1087984
1474142

1200884
1122666
1471615
1173103

1307851
1456592

907755



24 KM

Scratch Dossard
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148
177
141
184
188
170
136
176
175
145
189
191
131
158
162
168
149
183
179
178
171
159
143
150
138
181
164
160
187
169
172
130

Nom
LETONNELIER Pascal
PECCATE Florent
LEBOUCHER Denis
MALENFANT philippe
NOUVEL Vincent
PASTUREL Sébastien
LEMIEUX Denis
JACQUELINE Julien
DURAND Sebastien
BOULOUX Franck
SAVINA Christophe
MISPELAERE Benoit
DESTIGNY Francois
LECHARTIER Thierry
AUDUREAU Benoit
TRAGUET Eric
FASQUEL Laurent
THOMAS Pascal
LE BUGLE Patrick
BAUCHE Fabien
DESIT Freddy

LEROSIER Jean-Jacques

ALEXANDRE Cénéric
BELLAMY Jean-Louis
NERROLLE Myriam
CURY Pascal
GUILLOT Pierre
HARDOUIN Hervé
LETERRIER Guillaume
LELIEVRE Regis
DUPONT Etienne
MOREL Michel

TRAIL URBAIN DE MONDEVILLE
DIMANCHE 14 OCTOBRE 2012

Club/Ville
CL COLOMBELLES
Caen
ASSOCIATION CONSEIL REGIONAL BN
CL COLOMBELLES
CL COLOMBELLES
Moult
U.S.0 MONDEVILLE
ES TROARN ATHLETISME
Carriere
ASPM CAEN
Caen
ASSOCIATION SPORTIVE RENAULT T
Bieville
A.S.P.M. CAEN
U.S.0 MONDEVILLE
CL COLOMBELLES
E.G.A.S.
Caen
USMB BLAINVILLE SUR ORNE
Caen
A.S.L.Hérouville
Sommervieu
Epron
E.G.A.S.
ASSOCIATION SPORTIVE RENAULT T
Parfouru Sur Odon
Mondeville
Sommervieu
Blainville Sur Orne
RIVA COURIR
Caen
CAEN MARATHON

Ville
Cheux

Caen
Ifs

Mondeville
Moult

Troarn
Carriere

Caen

Bieville

Ouistreham
Caen

Caen

Sommervieu
Epron
Ifs

Parfouru Sur Odon
Mondeville
Sommervieu
Blainville Sur Orne
Ouistreham

Caen

Caen

Temps
1h33'22
1h37'12
1h37'44
1h37'44
1h39'00
1h42'49
1h44'08
1h46'46
1h47'27
1h48'11
1h48'17
1h48'20
1h49'53
1h50'36
1h51'18
1h51'55
1h51'56
1h54'22
1h54'55
1h55'05
1h55'26
1h56'25
1h56'34
1h57'47
1h59'21
1h5921
1h59'55
2h00'22
2h01'07
2h01'40
2h01'50
2h02'07

Catégorie Place N° Licence

V1
SH
V1
V1
V1
SH
V1
SH
SH
SH
V1
SH
V1
V1
SH
V1
V1
V1
V2
SH
SH
V2
SH
V1
V2F
V2
SH
V1
V1
V1
V2
V3

1

O N OO N OO U AW ULIN A WN B

NN
= - o

10
12

11
13
14
15

1001255
NL
NL
NL
1378052
NL
1376321
NL
NL
NL
NL
1157979
NL
NL
1477939
1311968
NL
NL
NL
NL
NL
NL
NL
NL
209069
NL
NL
NL
NL
NL
NL
NL



24 KM

33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

167
174
190
154
161
134
133
192
151
140
180
146
182
144
147
132
135
165
157
156
166
155
163
153
186
185

LANGLAIS Patrice

LE CORRE Gilles
SORNIN Jerome
ROMME Marcel
HERVE Frederic
CAMUS Michael
GASNIER Didier
THOMAS Etienne
DELAUNAY Sebastien
LIEVIN Frederic
LEFRANC David
JOSSET LEBARBANCHON Yannick
CHOQUET Antoine
MARIE Dominique
COLLETTE Emmanuel
BRUEL Philippe
DUPRE Gilles
ANTUNES DE SOUSA Josefina
BESNARD Thierry
EQUILBEC Katia
PINTO Fernando
MOREAU Sandrine
LE Luan

BARRY David

PIRON Veronique
PERENNEC Sylvie

TRAIL URBAIN DE MONDEVILLE
DIMANCHE 14 OCTOBRE 2012

LE MANS A 72
ES TROARN ATHLETISME

E.G.AS.

U.S.0 MONDEVILLE
Mondeville

LE MANS A 72
CAEN TRIATHLON
E.G.AS.

S/L ES TROARN ATHLETISME
RIVA COURIR
ASPM CAEN

Caen

Bretteville Sur Laize
Mondeville
Chilly-Mazarin
Morsangs / Orge
Caen

A.S.P.M. CAEN
ASPM CAEN

Caen

PSA PEUGEOT CAC CORMELLES
NXP

E.G.AS.

AS CHU CAEN
Deauville

May Sur Orne

Mondeville

Bretteville Sur Laize
Troarn

Caen

Bretteville Sur Laize
Mondeville
Chilly-Mazarin
Morsangs / Orge
Caen

Caen

Cormelles Le Royal
Mondeville

Deauville

2h02'28
2h02'47
2h03'06
2h03'17
2h03'38
2h04'45
2h04'59
2h05'08
2h05'36
2h05'36
2h05'56
2h06'29
2h08'27
2h09'14
2h11'00
2h11'10
2h11'28
2h11'59
2h11'59
2h15'33
2h15'33
2h15'34
2h15'34
2h16'27
2h18'33
2h23'26

V2
V2
SH
V2
V1
V1
V2
SH
SH
SH
V1
V1
SH
V2
SH
V1
SH
V1F
V2
V1F
V1
V1F
V1
SH
SF
V1F

12

16
17

13
14
15
18
19
16

17

20

18

10

21

22
19

801188
NL
NL
NL
NL
NL
1077838
NL
NL
1438688
1403476
NL
NL
NL
NL
NL
NL
NL
NL
NL
NL
694982
NL
NL
NL
NL



